
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Saturday, November 16, 2013

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4002 Freckles, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPA

8001 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8002 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8004 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8005 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8007 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8008 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8009 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8010 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8012 Tsunami, Pug, Abby BruceAXPB

8013 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8014 Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

8015 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

8016 Anya, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXPB

8017 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert KingAXA

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12005 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Riley, All American, Linda FisherAXB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12009 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12010 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12035 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12011 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXPB

12012 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AXPB

12013 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAXPB

12014 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXPB

12015 Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXA

16002 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16003 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXA

16004 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16015 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXB

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16017 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16018 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16019 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16020 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16021 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16022 Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda FisherAXPB

16023 Ivy, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPB

16024 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXPB

16025 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16026 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16027 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAXPB

20 41Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXA

20002 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXA

20003 Erin, Vizsla, Debra  LoomisAXA

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXA

20041 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

20032 Phoenix, Rottweiler, Debra CarlsonAXPA

20005 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20006 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXB

20007 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20008 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB
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20010 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20011 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20012 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Helen McNellyAXB

20013 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20014 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXB

20015 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20016 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20017 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXB

20018 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXB

20019 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20020 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20021 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20022 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXB

20023 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20025 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20026 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20027 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20028 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXB

20029 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20030 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXB

20031 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20033 Duncan, Labrador Retriever, Julie KeefeAXPB

20034 Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley MattuchioAXPB

20035 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

20036 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20037 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20038 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20039 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20040 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Mazie, Flat Coated Retriever, Kris EstesAXA

24002 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXA

24003 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24004 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXB

24006 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24007 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24008 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24009 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24010 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24011 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24013 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24014 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24015 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24016 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanOA

8019 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierOA

8020 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanOA

8021 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoOA

8022 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaOAP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanOA

12018 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessOA

12019 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoOA

12020 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyOA

12021 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesOA

12022 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16029 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16030 Alice, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaOA

16031 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireNAB

8024 Izzy, Border Terrier, Judith WattsNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

NAB

16033 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Freckles, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Owyn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJA

8001 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8002 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8004 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8005 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8007 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8008 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8009 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8010 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8025 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXJB

8012 Tsunami, Pug, Abby BruceAJPB

8013 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8014 Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

8015 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

8016 Anya, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAJPB

8017 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJA

12019 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJA

12021 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJA

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12005 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Riley, All American, Linda FisherAXJB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12009 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12010 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12035 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12011 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAJPB

12012 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

12013 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAJPB

12014 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAJPB

12015 Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJA

16019 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPA

16027 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAJPA

16031 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPA

16002 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16003 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16004 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16007 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16015 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXJB

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16017 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16018 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16020 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16021 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16022 Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda FisherAJPB

16023 Ivy, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16024 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAJPB

16025 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16026 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXJA
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
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20029 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20032 Phoenix, Rottweiler, Debra CarlsonAJPA

20001 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20002 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20003 Erin, Vizsla, Debra  LoomisAXJB

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20005 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20006 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriAXJB

20007 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20008 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20010 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20011 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20012 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Helen McNellyAXJB

20013 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20014 Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn DowallAXJB

20015 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20016 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20018 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXJB

20019 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20020 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20021 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20022 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

20023 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20025 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20026 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20027 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20028 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJB

20031 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20033 Duncan, Labrador Retriever, Julie KeefeAJPB

20034 Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley MattuchioAJPB

20035 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20036 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20037 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20038 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20039 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20040 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXJA

24004 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJA

24001 Mazie, Flat Coated Retriever, Kris EstesAXJB

24003 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24006 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24007 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24008 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24009 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24010 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24011 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24012 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24013 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24014 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24015 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24016 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierOAJ

8020 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanOAJ

8023 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireOAJ

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonOJP

8022 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaOJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert KingOAJ

12018 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessOAJ

12020 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyOAJ

12023 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

12022 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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4005 Tanya, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Tucker, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

NAJB

16033 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAJP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNAJB

20044 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonNAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFPB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeXFB

8005 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8018 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFB

12010 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesXFB

12035 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFA

12016 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPA

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesXFB

16018 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPA

16026 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternXFPA

16017 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16019 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16020 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFPB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFA

20008 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20011 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingXFB

20013 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20018 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalXFA

20023 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaXFA

20026 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryXFB

20028 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldXFB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonXFA

24003 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24004 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFA

24006 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeXFB

24009 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonOF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOFP

12024 Guy Noir, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOFP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOF

16030 Alice, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison RuggeriOF

20029 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberOF

20041 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanNBF

8023 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireNBF

8022 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaNPF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceNBF
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12020 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyNBF

12021 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesNBF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

16032 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

NBF

16024 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungNPF

16027 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerNPF

16031 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandNPF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

NBF

20030 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserNBF

20044 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonNPF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Millie, Saluki, Christine KleinNBF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


